FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP.
	08 - 28 - 2000 Patent and Tradent And
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star	Patent and Trader The Patent and The Patent and Trader The Patent and Th
P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101444807 iched original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John E. Sims	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Teresa L. Born	Name: IMMUNEX CORPORATION
	Name: IMMUNEX CORTORATION
	Internal Address: Law Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	3 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 51 University Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame
_	
☐ Other	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	09/621502
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is: July 21, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. I dent Apphoalon No.(3)	B. 1 aton 140.(3)
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	20
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler	20
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 108/25/2000 MTHAI1 20000085 \$90089 09621502	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 108/25/2000 MTHAI1 100000085 530089 09621502	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 08/25/2000 MTHAT1 00000085 090089 09621502 Off. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0089 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 108/25/2000 MTHAI1 20000085 890089 09621502 OBJECTABLE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Kathleen Fowler, Reg. No. 40,611	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0089 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Inguinformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 21, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Fowler Internal Address: Immunex Corporation Law Department Street Address: 51 University Street City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 108/25/2000 MTHAT1 10000085 \$20089 09621502 Off. Statement and styndature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Kathleen Fowler, Reg. No. 40,611 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0089 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0708

Docket No.: 2638-US

Immunex Corporation

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John E. Sims, residing at Seattle, WA 98105 and Teresa L. Born, residing at Kenmore, WA 98028, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "IL-18 RECEPTORS," filed January 22, 1999 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US99/01419, which claims the benefit of Provisional applications 60/072,301, filed January 23, 1998, 60/078,835, filed March 20, 1998 and 60/094,469, filed July 28, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this day of, 2000.
John E. Sims
John E/. Sims
$m{\prime}$
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this 13 day of, 2000, personally appeared before M. within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as its free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Nanci M. Kertson

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington, residing at Mercer Island.

My appointment expires 4-19-03

1

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this day of, 2000.
Teresa L. Born
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this
Nanci M. Kertson Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Mercer Island. OF WASHINGTON, My appointment expires 4-19-03.

01-Nanci/Kim/Assign/2638-US

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0710